

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3606 OF 2008

VERINDER KUMAR DHIMAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Summons for Non-prosecution)
(With office report)

Date: 25/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Krishna Pal Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 62 days in filing Statement of Case by
counsel for the appellant is condoned.

Delay of 75 days in filing Statement of Case by
counsel for the respondent no.3 is condoned.

Four weeks time is granted to the counsel
for respondent nos. 1 & 2 for filing Statement of Case.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P.A.

(P.S.N.Murthy)
Court Master