

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3606 OF 2008

VERINDER KUMAR DHIMAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Pal Singh ,Adv (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for Respondent No. 1 has sought four weeks' time to file the statement of case, which is granted. No one is representing Respondent No. 2. Non-filing of the statement of case by Respondent No. 2 be reported to the Regular Bench as and when the appeal is listed for hearing to consider its implication.

| (S.K.Rakheja)
| Court Master| (Indu Bala Kapur)
| Court Master