

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3606/2008

VERINDER KUMAR DHIMAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date : 20/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Surinder Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishna Pal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anvita Aparajita, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on next Thursday i.e. 27 th

April, 2017.

(Madhu Bala)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master